I, the undersigned, hereby consign the item(s) listed to Fashion Cents Consignment for a period of 60 days. I accept that all prices are set by Fashion Cents Consignment.

I, the undersigned, understand that if items are sold within the 60-day selling period, I will receive 40% of the purchased price of the item(s). I understand that merchandise will be reduced by 20% after 20 days and 50% after 40 days. I understand that all merchandise is subject to price adjustments according to the market demand, promotional, seasonal, and clearance sales.

I, the undersigned, understand that I may pick up a check with a minimum balance of \$10 in-store, or I can request a check exceeding a balance of \$30 to be mailed to me. I understand that I can use my balance for store credit at any amount.

I hereby warrant that I have complete title to the merchandise listed, and I will not hold Fashion Cents Consignment responsible for any claim of title. I also understand that Fashion Cents Consignment holds no responsibility for loss or damage to listed merchandise caused by theft, fire, accident, or other cause.

I, the undersigned, understand that any consigned merchandise may be transferred between store locations to be sold. I also understand that items not picked up by the end of the same day dropped off will be donated and I will be charged \$5 per bin, box or bag not picked up.

I, the undersigned, understand that In an effort to speed up the inspection process during drop offs, we may miss things like stains, tears, pilling or odors. If an item has mistakenly passed through with any of these signs of damage it will be donated rather than being priced. Therefore, some items may not show up in your account for this reason.

Before the end of the 60-day period, it is the consignor's responsibility to locate and pick up any unsold items. This date can be located on myresaleweb.com. After the 60-day period the items will become property of Fashion Cents Consignment and are no longer available for pickup.

I, the undersigned, understand that any leftover merchandise I fail to retrieve from the consignment center after inspection will be donated to a local charity the following morning.

I understand that I may receive texts and/or emails communication regarding promotional information and important announcements.

240 N. Reading Road, Ephrata, PA 17522 | 255 N. Decatur Street, Strasburg, PA 17579
717-687-8470 | www.fashioncentsconsignment.com
See Website for current Consignment Center Hours